09-03-2002

93.03

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	102208311	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents		ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Hurco	Companies, Inc.
Autocon Technologies, Inc.	Internal	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associ	1 . at	One Technology May PO to
General Partnership Limite	ed Partnership Street Address	One Technology Way, PO Box
Corporation-State Indiana	City: Indian	apol i State: Indi ana Zip:46268
Other	📮 Individual(s)	citizenship
	XX 🚨 Association_	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached		tnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		mership
Assignment	erger Corporation	State Indiana
	ange of Name	
Other	representative design	omiciled on the United States, a domestic opening anatom is attached: The Yes The Yes
Execution Date: 08	/30/2002 (Designations must	De a situarate document from axilgnment). Sisddress(es) attached? • Yes • No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbe	r(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B Trademark F	Registration No.(s)
7. Trademant Application (10.(a)	2,194,39	
	onal number(s) attached 🚨 Yes XX	
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:		f applications and rolved:
Name: <u>Amie Peele Carter</u>		
	7. Total for /27.05	R 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:		
	Enclosed	
	XXX Authorize	d to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Baker & Daniels,	8. Deposit accoun	t number:
300 N. Meridian St., Ste. 270	02 0390	
:		
City: Indianapolis State: IN	Zip: (Attach duplicate co	opy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	es a page a page g deposit seconny
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document.	foregoing information is true and cor	rrect and any attached copy is a true
•	hundrela Davil.	0 . 1 . 2 . 222
Amie Peele Carter Name of Person Signing	Signalina	September 2, 2002
	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and doc	ameni 4
Mail documents to	bo recorded with required cover sheet info	ormation to:
RNE 00000066 020390 2194391 Continues	oner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignm Washington, D.C. 20231	ents
40.00 CH		
1		

AUG 21 '02 10:36

01 FC:481

PAGE.003

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AUTOCON TECHNOLOGIES, INC., an Indiana corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the trademark which is registered and listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, HURCO COMPANIES, INC., an Indiana corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said trademark and said registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of its rights, titles and interests in and to the said trademarks, applications, and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized in all the marks and names and the applications and registrations thereof.

Assignor

Date: August 30, 2002	Name: Pocal J. WOLF Title: SECRETARY/TRESASURIR
STATE OF INDIANA)) SS:	
COUNTY OF)	0 T/1
On this day of lug., 2002, before the person who signed this instrument, who acknow the above-identified corporation and with authority	ledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of
,	Notary Public Licki R. Lloca
My commission expires: August 10,100 My county of residence	

INIMAN2 666559v1

TRADEMARK PROPERTY SCHEDULE A

CONVERSATIONAL GRAPHICS®

Registration Number: 2194391

Goods: computerized numerical controllers for machine tools.

INIMAN2 666559v1

AUG 21 '02 10:37

RECORDED: 09/03/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002573 FRAME: 0501